
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
TRIBAL AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:427
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009
EDUCATION OF TRIBAL GIRLS
Panda Shri Baijayant

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to launch programme for tribal girls called 'creating opportunities for girls in completion of
education' in the country, especially, in Orissa; 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; 

(c) whether residential schools are also proposed to be opened with the help of certain NGOs; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS(DR. TUSHAR A. CHAUDHARY) 

(a): No madam,Ministry of Tribal Affairs has no such proposal. 

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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